Combined Team Scores - 1 Open Division

Place Team Points

1 Ipswich & District 368

2 Tigers Athletics Club 362

3 Ignition 295

4 Gold Coast Victory 223

5 Ashgrove Rangers 194

6 Qeii Track Club 176

7 University of Queensland 163

8 University of the Sunshine Coa 131

9 Darling Downs 123
10 Mayne Harriers 95
11 Noosa Athletics Club 69
12 Toowong Harriers 66
13 Sheldon Academy of Sport 60
14 Qld Race Walking Club 59
15 Nudgee Athletics Centre 52
16 Qld Masters 48
17 Maroochy 46
18 European Gold Athletics 44
19 Thompson Estate 36
20 South Australia 34
21 Caboolture Athletics Club 30
22 Redlands Athletics 27
23 Canterbury Taipans Athletics C 26
23 Jimboomba 26
23 Central Queensland 26
26 Fiji 25
27 Norfolk Island 20
28 Watts Athletics 16
29 Blood Sweat & Beers 15
30 Gladstone Athletics Club 14
30 Bundaberg 14
30 Cmb Running Academy 14
30 Gold Coast Run Co 14
30 Be A Runner 14
30 Gold Coast Athletics 14
36 Athletics North 12
36 Deception Bay 12

36 Galeforce Running Squad 12



39 Border Striders 9
40 Fast Track Athletics 7
41 Aspley Athletics Club 5
42 Moreton Bay Road Runners 1
42 Fairholme Athletics Club 1
42 Intraining 1
Combined Team Scores - 1 Open Division
Place Team Points
1 Ignition 82
2 University of Queensland 47
3 Gold Coast Victory 33
4 Qeii Track Club 30
4 Tigers Athletics Club 30
6 Ashgrove Rangers 25
7 Jimboomba 24
8 Maroochy 23
9 Thompson Estate 17
10 Darling Downs 16
11 University of the Sunshine Coa 15
12 Ipswich & District 14
12 Bundaberg 14
12 Gold Coast Run Co 14
15 Galeforce Running Squad 12
16 South Australia 10
16 Nudgee Athletics Centre 10
16 Deception Bay 10
19 Noosa Athletics Club 9
20 Gold Coast Athletics 8
21 Qld Masters 6
22 Central Queensland 4
23 Toowong Harriers 2
24 Intraining 1
24 Mayne Harriers 1
24 Watts Athletics 1
24 Fiji 1
24 European Gold Athletics 1
Combined Team Scores - 2 Under 20 Division
Place Team Points
1 Tigers Athletics Club 115
2 University of Queensland 64
3 Ipswich & District 58
4 Gold Coast Victory 49
5 Qld Race Walking Club 28
6 Ashgrove Rangers 24
7 University of the Sunshine Coa 21
8 Darling Downs 19



11
12
13
13
15
16
17
18
18

Place

N) = —m = = b e e e = e
’—‘@@OOMM(I]ADJNOOGOO\]O\MAUJNH

[NOZ NS T O T O 2 \O 2 (O I (O T | I \O I \O I O]
O O O O 3 3 W L W W

Place

Nudgee Athletics Centre
Mayne Harriers

South Australia

Ignition

Maroochy

Athletics North

Norfolk Island
Caboolture Athletics Club
Fiji

Qeii Track Club
Deception Bay

Combined Team Scores - 4 Under 18 Division

Team

Tigers Athletics Club
Ignition

Ipswich & District
Ashgrove Rangers
Sheldon Academy of Sport
Gold Coast Victory

Qeii Track Club

Qld Race Walking Club
University of Queensland
Nudgee Athletics Centre
Darling Downs

Mayne Harriers

European Gold Athletics
University of the Sunshine Coa
Be A Runner

Fiji

Norfolk Island
Caboolture Athletics Club
Toowong Harriers

South Australia

Redlands Athletics
Maroochy

Thompson Estate

Gold Coast Athletics
Noosa Athletics Club
Watts Athletics
Jimboomba

Border Striders

Blood Sweat & Beers
Moreton Bay Road Runners
Deception Bay

Athletics North

Combined Team Scores - 6 Under 16 Division

Team

16
16
14
13
10

— = N

Points

122
72
57
52
43
42
33
31
30
26
26
22
18
16
14
14
14
12
10
10

3

e P B N I SN SV, BV, B

Points



ok ek ek ek ek e e ek ek
O 0 d AN N DB RPN~ O XA WN =

NS I NS T (S}
S O O

Place

—

O O O 00 N N Lt W W I

Ipswich & District

Ignition

Gold Coast Victory

Qeii Track Club

Tigers Athletics Club
Darling Downs

University of the Sunshine Coa
Ashgrove Rangers

Mayne Harriers

Toowong Harriers
Redlands Athletics
Sheldon Academy of Sport
Canterbury Taipans Athletics C
University of Queensland
Gladstone Athletics Club
Fiji

Fast Track Athletics
Aspley Athletics Club
Noosa Athletics Club
Border Striders

Gold Coast Athletics
Watts Athletics

Combined Team Scores - 8 Under 14 Division

Team

Ipswich & District

Noosa Athletics Club

Qeii Track Club

Ashgrove Rangers

Mayne Harriers

European Gold Athletics
Ignition

Tigers Athletics Club
Thompson Estate

Cmb Running Academy
Toowong Harriers

University of the Sunshine Coa
Canterbury Taipans Athletics C
University of Queensland
Border Striders

Caboolture Athletics Club
Sheldon Academy of Sport
Athletics North

Maroochy

Fairholme Athletics Club

105
&9
73
72
63
62
43
29
28
26
20
16
16
15
14

—_ = = N D

Points

120
54
40
40
28
25
25
18
14
14
14
12
10

7

—_ = = = NN

Combined Team Scores - 15 PA Under 13 Division

Place

1

Team

Ignition

Points

14



Combined Team Scores - 16 Masters 35+ Division

Place Team Points
1 QIld Masters 42
2 Gold Coast Victory 26
3 Ashgrove Rangers 24
3 University of the Sunshine Coa 24
5 Central Queensland 22
6 Tigers Athletics Club 14
6 Ipswich & District 14
6 Blood Sweat & Beers 14
6 Toowong Harriers 14
10 Watts Athletics 10
10 Caboolture Athletics Club 10
12 Maroochy 6



