## **Combined Team Scores - 1 Open Division**

Combined Team Scores - 1 Open Divisio	
Place Team 1 Ipswich & District	Points 368
2 Tigers Athletics Club	362
3 Ignition	295
4 Gold Coast Victory	223
5 Ashgrove Rangers	194
6 Qeii Track Club	176
7 University of Queensland	163
8 University of the Sunshine Coa	131
9 Darling Downs	123
10 Mayne Harriers	95
11 Noosa Athletics Club	69
12 Toowong Harriers	66
13 Sheldon Academy of Sport	60
14 Qld Race Walking Club	59
15 Nudgee Athletics Centre	52
16 Qld Masters	48
17 Maroochy	46
18 European Gold Athletics	44
19 Thompson Estate	36
20 South Australia	34
21 Caboolture Athletics Club	30
22 Redlands Athletics	27
23 Canterbury Taipans Athletics C	26
23 Jimboomba	26
23 Central Queensland	26
26 Fiji	25
27 Norfolk Island	20
28 Watts Athletics	16
29 Blood Sweat & Beers	15
30 Gladstone Athletics Club	14
30 Bundaberg	14
30 Cmb Running Academy	14
30 Gold Coast Run Co	14
30 Be A Runner	14
30 Gold Coast Athletics	14
36 Athletics North	12
36 Deception Bay	12
36 Galeforce Running Squad	12

	39 Border Striders	9
	40 Fast Track Athletics	7
	41 Aspley Athletics Club	5
	42 Moreton Bay Road Runners	1
	42 Fairholme Athletics Club	1
		1
	42 Intraining	1
Place	Combined Team Scores - 1 Open Division Team	Points
1	Ignition	82 47
2 3	University of Queensland	33
3 4	Gold Coast Victory	30
4	Qeii Track Club Tigers Athletics Club	30
6	•	25
7	Ashgrove Rangers Jimboomba	23
8		23
9	Maroochy Thompson Estate	17
10	Darling Downs	16
11	University of the Sunshine Coa	15
12	Ipswich & District	13
12	Bundaberg	14
12	Gold Coast Run Co	14
15	Galeforce Running Squad	12
16	South Australia	10
16	Nudgee Athletics Centre	10
16	Deception Bay	10
19	Noosa Athletics Club	9
20	Gold Coast Athletics	8
21	Qld Masters	6
22	Central Queensland	4
23	Toowong Harriers	2
24	Intraining	1
24	Mayne Harriers	1
24	Watts Athletics	1
24	Fiji	1
24	European Gold Athletics	1
	•	
	<b>Combined Team Scores - 2 Under 20 Division</b>	
Place	e Team	Points
1	Tigers Athletics Club	115
2	University of Queensland	64
3	Ipswich & District	58
4	Gold Coast Victory	49
5	Qld Race Walking Club	28
6	Ashgrove Rangers	24
7	University of the Sunshine Coa	21
8	Darling Downs	19

Place	Combined Team Scores - 6 Under 16 Divisi Team	on Points
29	Athletics North	1
29	Deception Bay	1
29	Moreton Bay Road Runners	1
29	Blood Sweat & Beers	1
27	Border Striders	2
27	Jimboomba	2
25	Watts Athletics	4
25	Noosa Athletics Club	4
23	Gold Coast Athletics	5
23	Thompson Estate	5
22	Maroochy	6
21	Redlands Athletics	7
19	South Australia	10
19	Toowong Harriers	10
18	Caboolture Athletics Club	12
15	Norfolk Island	14
15	Fiji	14
15	Be A Runner	14
14	University of the Sunshine Coa	16
13	European Gold Athletics	18
12	Mayne Harriers	22
10	Darling Downs	26
10	Nudgee Athletics Centre	26
9	University of Queensland	30
8	Qld Race Walking Club	31
7	Qeii Track Club	33
6	Gold Coast Victory	42
5	Sheldon Academy of Sport	43
4	Ashgrove Rangers	52
3	Ipswich & District	57 52
2	Ignition	72 57
1	Tigers Athletics Club	122
Place	Combined Team Scores - 4 Under 18 Divisi Team	on Points
18	Deception Bay	1
18	Qeii Track Club	1
17	Fiji	2
16	Caboolture Athletics Club	4
15	Norfolk Island	6
13	Athletics North	10
13	Maroochy	10
12	Ignition	13
11	South Australia	14
9	Mayne Harriers	16
9	Nudgee Athletics Centre	16

1	Ipswich & District	105	
2	Ignition	89	
3	Gold Coast Victory	73	
4	Qeii Track Club	72	
5	Tigers Athletics Club	63	
6	Darling Downs	62	
7	University of the Sunshine Coa	43	
8	Ashgrove Rangers	29	
9	Mayne Harriers	28	
10	Toowong Harriers	26	
11	Redlands Athletics	20	
12	Sheldon Academy of Sport	16	
12	Canterbury Taipans Athletics C	16	
14	University of Queensland	15	
15	Gladstone Athletics Club	14	
16	Fiji	8	
17	Fast Track Athletics	7	
18	Aspley Athletics Club	5	
19	Noosa Athletics Club	2	
20	Border Striders	1	
20	Gold Coast Athletics	1	
20	Watts Athletics	1	
(	Combined Team Scores - 8 Under 14 Di	vision	
Place	Team	Points	
1	Ipswich & District	120	
1	ipswich & District	120	
2	Noosa Athletics Club	54	
	<del>-</del>		
2	Noosa Athletics Club	54	
2 3	Noosa Athletics Club Qeii Track Club	54 40	
2 3 3	Noosa Athletics Club Qeii Track Club Ashgrove Rangers	54 40 40	
2 3 3 5	Noosa Athletics Club Qeii Track Club Ashgrove Rangers Mayne Harriers	54 40 40 28	
2 3 3 5 6	Noosa Athletics Club Qeii Track Club Ashgrove Rangers Mayne Harriers European Gold Athletics	54 40 40 28 25	
2 3 5 6 6	Noosa Athletics Club Qeii Track Club Ashgrove Rangers Mayne Harriers European Gold Athletics Ignition	54 40 40 28 25 25	
2 3 3 5 6 6 8	Noosa Athletics Club Qeii Track Club Ashgrove Rangers Mayne Harriers European Gold Athletics Ignition Tigers Athletics Club	54 40 40 28 25 25	
2 3 3 5 6 6 8 9	Noosa Athletics Club Qeii Track Club Ashgrove Rangers Mayne Harriers European Gold Athletics Ignition Tigers Athletics Club Thompson Estate	54 40 40 28 25 25 18	
2 3 3 5 6 6 8 9	Noosa Athletics Club Qeii Track Club Ashgrove Rangers Mayne Harriers European Gold Athletics Ignition Tigers Athletics Club Thompson Estate Cmb Running Academy	54 40 40 28 25 25 18 14	
2 3 5 6 6 8 9 9	Noosa Athletics Club Qeii Track Club Ashgrove Rangers Mayne Harriers European Gold Athletics Ignition Tigers Athletics Club Thompson Estate Cmb Running Academy Toowong Harriers	54 40 40 28 25 25 18 14 14	
2 3 3 5 6 6 8 9 9	Noosa Athletics Club Qeii Track Club Ashgrove Rangers Mayne Harriers European Gold Athletics Ignition Tigers Athletics Club Thompson Estate Cmb Running Academy Toowong Harriers University of the Sunshine Coa	54 40 40 28 25 25 18 14 14 14	
2 3 3 5 6 6 8 9 9 12 13	Noosa Athletics Club Qeii Track Club Ashgrove Rangers Mayne Harriers European Gold Athletics Ignition Tigers Athletics Club Thompson Estate Cmb Running Academy Toowong Harriers University of the Sunshine Coa Canterbury Taipans Athletics C	54 40 40 28 25 25 18 14 14 14 12	
2 3 5 6 6 8 9 9 9 12 13	Noosa Athletics Club Qeii Track Club Ashgrove Rangers Mayne Harriers European Gold Athletics Ignition Tigers Athletics Club Thompson Estate Cmb Running Academy Toowong Harriers University of the Sunshine Coa Canterbury Taipans Athletics C University of Queensland	54 40 40 28 25 25 18 14 14 14 17 10	
2 3 3 5 6 6 8 9 9 9 12 13 14 15	Noosa Athletics Club Qeii Track Club Ashgrove Rangers Mayne Harriers European Gold Athletics Ignition Tigers Athletics Club Thompson Estate Cmb Running Academy Toowong Harriers University of the Sunshine Coa Canterbury Taipans Athletics C University of Queensland Border Striders	54 40 40 28 25 25 18 14 14 14 12 10 7	
2 3 3 5 6 6 8 9 9 12 13 14 15 16	Noosa Athletics Club Qeii Track Club Ashgrove Rangers Mayne Harriers European Gold Athletics Ignition Tigers Athletics Club Thompson Estate Cmb Running Academy Toowong Harriers University of the Sunshine Coa Canterbury Taipans Athletics C University of Queensland Border Striders Caboolture Athletics Club	54 40 40 28 25 25 18 14 14 14 12 10 7 6 4	
2 3 3 5 6 6 8 9 9 9 12 13 14 15 16 17	Noosa Athletics Club Qeii Track Club Ashgrove Rangers Mayne Harriers European Gold Athletics Ignition Tigers Athletics Club Thompson Estate Cmb Running Academy Toowong Harriers University of the Sunshine Coa Canterbury Taipans Athletics C University of Queensland Border Striders Caboolture Athletics Club Sheldon Academy of Sport Athletics North Maroochy	54 40 40 28 25 25 18 14 14 14 12 10 7 6 4	
2 3 3 5 6 6 8 9 9 12 13 14 15 16 17	Noosa Athletics Club Qeii Track Club Ashgrove Rangers Mayne Harriers European Gold Athletics Ignition Tigers Athletics Club Thompson Estate Cmb Running Academy Toowong Harriers University of the Sunshine Coa Canterbury Taipans Athletics C University of Queensland Border Striders Caboolture Athletics Club Sheldon Academy of Sport Athletics North	54 40 40 28 25 25 18 14 14 14 12 10 7 6 4 1	
2 3 3 5 6 6 8 9 9 12 13 14 15 16 17 17	Noosa Athletics Club Qeii Track Club Ashgrove Rangers Mayne Harriers European Gold Athletics Ignition Tigers Athletics Club Thompson Estate Cmb Running Academy Toowong Harriers University of the Sunshine Coa Canterbury Taipans Athletics C University of Queensland Border Striders Caboolture Athletics Club Sheldon Academy of Sport Athletics North Maroochy	54 40 40 28 25 25 18 14 14 14 12 10 7 6 4 1	
2 3 3 5 6 6 8 9 9 12 13 14 15 16 17 17 17	Noosa Athletics Club Qeii Track Club Ashgrove Rangers Mayne Harriers European Gold Athletics Ignition Tigers Athletics Club Thompson Estate Cmb Running Academy Toowong Harriers University of the Sunshine Coa Canterbury Taipans Athletics C University of Queensland Border Striders Caboolture Athletics Club Sheldon Academy of Sport Athletics North Maroochy Fairholme Athletics Club	54 40 40 28 25 25 18 14 14 14 12 10 7 6 4 1 1 1	
2 3 3 5 6 6 8 9 9 12 13 14 15 16 17 17 17	Noosa Athletics Club Qeii Track Club Ashgrove Rangers Mayne Harriers European Gold Athletics Ignition Tigers Athletics Club Thompson Estate Cmb Running Academy Toowong Harriers University of the Sunshine Coa Canterbury Taipans Athletics C University of Queensland Border Striders Caboolture Athletics Club Sheldon Academy of Sport Athletics North Maroochy Fairholme Athletics Club	54 40 40 28 25 25 18 14 14 14 12 10 7 6 4 1 1	

## **Combined Team Scores - 16 Masters 35+ Division**

Combined Team Scores - 10 Masters 33 Division				
Place	Team	Points		
1	Qld Masters	42		
2	Gold Coast Victory	26		
3	Ashgrove Rangers	24		
3	University of the Sunshine Coa	24		
5	Central Queensland	22		
6	Tigers Athletics Club	14		
6	Ipswich & District	14		
6	Blood Sweat & Beers	14		
6	Toowong Harriers	14		
10	Watts Athletics	10		
10	Caboolture Athletics Club	10		
12	Maroochy	6		